## INDIAN SOCIETY FOR CERTIFICATION OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

## ISCOP OFFER AND TARIFF STRUCTURE - NPOP

The prospective operator shall register with ISCOP at a nominal registration fee of Rs. 500.00 (for production) and Rs. 2000.00 (for inputs, group and processing) for staging them to a level of organic awareness and OSP awareness. Registration does not guarantee certification. Invoice amount may change based on the operator's shortcomings that lead to additional time or additional inspections. 80% of the proposed offer is payable before the preparatory stage. Surveillance inspections will be chargeable, if non-compliances are detected during inspection. If the certification committee demands additional inspections, the charges are applicable as per the tariff structure. If the operator is not interested to encourage additional inspection, the decision of the certification committee is final and the repayment of advance will be applicable to deductions of total cost or at times fully non-repayable based on the stage of certification process.

Scheme	Type of operator	Preparation (in Rs.)		Inspection and Reports (in Rs.)		Evaluation and Certification (in Rs.)		Travel Time (in Rs.)	
		Daily	Hourly	Daily	Hourly	Daily	Hourly	Daily	Hourly
Production	Small <10 Ac (1Day)	3000.00	500.00	3500.00	600.00	4000.00	600.00	2500.00	300.00
	Medium 11-20 Ac (1.5Days)	3500.00	550.00	4000.00	650.00	4000.00	700.00	2500.00	300.00
	Big 21-100 Ac (2 days)	3500.00	550.00	4500.00	650.00	6500.00	800.00	2500.00	300.00
	Estates >100 Ac (3days)	4500.00	600.00	6000.00	900.00	9000.00	1000.00	2500.00	300.00
Inputs		4000.00	600.00	6000.00	900.00	8000.00	900.00	2500.00	300.00
Processing		4000.00	600.00	6000.00	900.00	8000.00	900.00	2500.00	300.00
Product	Input				Processing				
	Additional Product Evaluation Charges				Additional Product Evaluation Charges				
	Rs. 5000.00/Product if <5 Products				Rs. 6000.00/Product if <5 Products				
	Rs. 4000.00/Product if 6-10 Products				Rs. 5000.00/Product if 6-10 Products				
	Rs. 3000.00/Product if >10 Products				Rs. 4000.00/Product if >10 Products				

SI No	Service Intervention for Grower Groups Pre-assessment		
1			
2	Registration		
3	ICS Documentation		
4	Application Review		
5	Audit per day (Geographical proximity 70 km circumference for total area) 25 to 100 - 3 AD, 101to 250 - 4AD, 251 to 400 - 5AD, 401-500 - 6AD		
6	Travel time		
7	Review charges - Number of Farmers		
	25 (min 10 acres)-100	8,000.00	
	101-250		
	251-400		
	401-500 (max 1000 acres)	20,000.00	
8	Certification decision Review (CDR)	3,500.00	
9	Scope Certificate 2,6		

## Additional Charges (INR)

Travel Expenses	As Actuals for transportation expenses, food & accommodation against bills or fully organized by the operator/prospect
Sampling & Testing Charges	As Actuals. Sampling and testing requirement will be decided by ISCOP as periodic or risk based. The operator shall bear the expenses of the reference laboratory and shall be paid directly to the NABL accredited reference lab of ISCOP.
Scope Certificate Fee	Rs. 2000.00 per certificate
Transaction Certificate Fee	Rs 500.00 per TC for Production / Rs 1000.00 per TC for Domestic Processing and Rs 1500.00 per TC for Export

Label Approval	Rs.500.00 for 1-2 product, Rs 1000.00 for 3-5products, Rs 2000.00 for 6-20 products and >20 products at Rs.50.00 per product. Multi-ingredient labels will be subject to special charges depending on packing & additives.
Amendment/ Product Addition	Rs. 2000. 00/- (If additional inspection required, regular tariff apply)
Other Incidental Charges	<ol> <li>Risk based additional audits</li> <li>Complaints &amp; Appeals eventualities</li> <li>Mandatory Individual Farm Audit if the size of that individual farm is 10 acre and above- Charge will be applicable as independent farms.</li> <li>If the risk levels are high, sample audit size shall increase resulting in increased audit days.</li> </ol>
GST	As applicable @ Government rates

## Notes:

- · If wild, bio-diversity evaluation and wild collection validation additional charges applicable.
- Soil and water sample testing mandatory for every land parcel, being part of the group.
- · Two final product/harvest samples mandatory for testing for the first three years.
- · One unannounced audit mandatory per year on additional per day cost and travel.
- · Crop reconciliation statement to be submitted every month.
- · Input material permission for ICS lead/manager is based on training and certification intervention only.
- · ICS Lead interview and training is mandatory and training charges are additional.
- Change in ICS lead/Manager is based on approval only. If no ICS Manager available, all farm audits will be coordinated by the CB on a separate fee structure.

The above-mentioned charges are applicable only in Indian Currency. ISCOP does not accept payments in any alternate currency. The above-mentioned standard rates are subjected to change based on annual revisions. 8 man-hours shall be considered as one Man-day. Travel time is calculated based on travel time during work hours only, night travel shall be charged for daily charges and exceptional.

Place: Coimbatore

Date: w.e.f January 2022

PRESIDENT, ISCOP

8N Ford